

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7225/2010

TAMIL VELAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH  
C.A. No. 7226/2010

Date : 15/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Temple Law Firm ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Original Record has been received from the High Court and the same is available in the Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The office report further states that the learned counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. As far as the respondents are concerned they have been served in both the appeals through the High Court but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed in that context, both the appeals shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.07.17  
16:24:42 IST  
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

Mg